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Dr. Matthew S. Allen                  
Assistant Professor, Department of Engineering Physics 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
535 Engineering Research Building 
1500 Engineering Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
Tel: 608-890-1619 
Mobile: +001 505-615-1793 
msallen@engr.wisc.edu 
http://silver.neep.wisc.edu/~msallen  
 
Edward Berger 
Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering 
University of Virginia 
Phone: 434.924.3164 
Fax: 434.924.0702 
berger@virginia.edu 
 
Professor Lawrence A. Bergman 
Department of Aerospace Engineering 
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
104 South Wright St. 
MC-236 
321E Talbot Laboratory 
Urbana, IL 61801 
Tel : 217-333-4970 
lbergman@illinois.edu 
http://www.ae.illinois.edu/people/faculty/bergman.html 
LNDVL:  http://lndvl.mechse.illinois.edu 
 
Matthew R. Brake, Ph.D.  
Component Science and Mechanics 
Sandia National Laboratories 
P.O. Box 5800, MS 1070 
Albuquerque, NM  87185-1070, USA 
+1 505 284 3351 (voice) 
+1 505 844 3278 (fax) 
mrbrake@sandia.gov 
 
Daniel Brown  
DSE/SED/Structural Dynamics 
AWE, Aldermaston, Reading, RG7 4PR  
Direct: 0118 98 27570 
Daniel.Brown@awe.co.uk 
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Brandon Deaner 
University of Wisconsin – Madison 
bdeaner@wisc.edu 
 
Dr. Daniele Dini 
Senior Lecturer 
Department of Mechanical Engineering (Room 696, Tribology Group) 
Imperial College London 
Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ 
Tel.: +44 (0)2075947242,  
Fax: +44 (0)2075947023, 
Email: d.dini@imperial.ac.uk 
URL: www.imperial.ac.uk/people/d.dini 
 
Melih Eriten 
University of Wisconsin – Madison 
eriten@wisc.edu 
 
David J Ewins FRS FREng FCGI 
Professor of Vibration Engineering 
Imperial College London 
South Kensington Campus 
London SW7 2AZ   UK 
t:   +44 208 594 7068 
m:  +44 7785 256929 
e: d.ewins@imperial.ac.uk 
 
Al Ferri, Ph.D. 
George W. Woodruff School of Mechanical Engineering 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
Atlanta, GA 30332-0405 
Tel: 404-894-7403 
Fax: 404-894-8496 
al.ferri@me.gatech.edu 
http://www.me.gatech.edu 
 
Robert Flicek 
University of Oxford 
robert.flicek@eng.ox.ac.uk 
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Dr.-Ing. Lothar Gaul  
Director Institute of Applied and Experimental Mechanics (IAM)  
University of Stuttgart  
Pfaffenwaldring 9  
70550 Stuttgart Germany 
gaul@iam.uni-stuttgart.de 
 
Prof. Muzio Gola 
Politecnico di Torino 
corso Duca degli Abruzzi 24 
10129 Torino 
Italy 
m: +393355304868 
f: +390110906999 
muzio.gola@polito.it 
 
Hugh Goyder 
Cranfield University 
Defence Academy of the United Kingdom 
Shrivenham 
Swindon 
SN6 8LA 
UK 
Tel: +44 (0) 1793 785122 
Mob: +44(0)7804 252770 
h.g.d.goyder@cranfield.ac.uk 
 
Wes Harris 
Rolls-Royce 
wesley.harris@rolls-royce.com 
 
David Hills 
Department of Engineering Science, 
University of Oxford, 
Parks Road 
OXFORD 
OX1 3PJ 
Tel  +44 1865 273119 
Mob 07704325844 
david.hills@eng.ox.ac.uk 
 
Philip Ind  
Structural Dynamics, Engineering Analysis & Test Group  
Direct: 0118 9826970  
AWE, Aldermaston, Reading, RG7 4PR 
Philip.Ind@awe.co.uk 
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Laura Jacobs, Ph.D. 
Experimental Environmental Simulations 
Sandia National Laboratories 
P.O. Box 5800, MS 0557 
Albuquerque, NM  87185-0557, USA 
+1 505 844 8521 (voice) 
ldjacob@sandia.gov 
 
Arif Masud 
Professor, and Robert H. Dodds Faculty Scholar 
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering 
Affiliate Professor,  
Department of Aerospace Engineering,  
Computational Science and Engineering,  
Micro-&-Nanotechnology Laboratory 
University of Illinois, 3110 Newmark Lab, MC-250 
205 N. Mathews Ave., Urbana, IL 61801-2352 
Telephone:  (217) 244-2832 
Fax:  (217) 265-8039 
E-mail:  amasud@uiuc.edu 
Website:   http://cee.illinois.edu/faculty/masud  
 
Randy Mayes 

echanics/NDE 

0557, USA 

Experimental M
Sandia National Laboratories 
P.O. Box 5800, MS 0557 
Albuquerque, NM  87185-
+1 505 844 5324 (voice) 
+1 505 844 0078 (fax) 
rlmayes@sandia.gov  
 
Dr. Simon Medina 

hanical Engineering 

 

Tribology Group  
Department of Mec
Imperial College London 
London, UK, SW7 2AZ 
Tel: +44 (0)20 7594 7236
s.medina@imperial.ac.uk 
 
Marc Mignolet 
School for Engineering of Matter, Transport and Energy 
Arizona State University 
P.O. Box 9309 
Tempe, AZ 85287-9309 
marc03@asu.edu 
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Dept of Engineering Science 
University of Oxford 
Parks Rd 
Oxford OX
Tel +44 1865 2731
Fax +44 1865 273906 
david.nowell@eng.ox.a  
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D
Reader in Structural D
School of Engineering and Infor
University of Sussex 
Brighton BN1 9QT, U
Tel.: +44 (0) 1273 872 537 
Email: y.petrov@imperial.ac  

. Dane Quinn 
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Department of M
The University of Akron 
Akron, OH 44325-3903 
330-972-6302 
quinn@uakron.  
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Lecturer in the Dynamics Gr
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D
Multi-Physics M
Sandia National Laboratories 
P.O. Box 969, MS 9042 
Livermore, CA  94551-09



+1 925 294 2734 (voice)  
+1 925 294 1459 (fax) 
djsegal@sandia.gov 
 
Michael Starr 

nce and Mechanics 

0346, USA 

Component Scie
Sandia National Laboratories 
P.O. Box 5800, MS 0346 
Albuquerque, NM  87185-
+1 505 284 9614 (voice) 
mjstarr@sandia.gov 
 
Dipl.-Ing. Bernhard Stingl 
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gineering 
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/42878-2702 

.tu-harburg.de/

Hamburg University of Techn
Institute of Mechanics and Ocean En
Eissendorfer Strasse 42 
Room 0517 
D-21073 Ham
Germany 
Tel.:   040
Fax:    040/42878-2028 
URL:    http://www.mum  
bernhard.stingl@tu-harburg.de 
 
Jenny Stroud  

stems Engineering  
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Directorate of Sy
AWE, Aldermaston, Reading, RG7 4P
Direct: 0118 98 54178 
Jenny.Stroud@awe.co.u   
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Assistant Professor 
Center for Intelligen  

 24061 
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Department of Mechanical Engineering 
309 Durham Hall, MC 0261 
Virginia Tech 
Blacksburg, VA
Phone: 540 231-2906 
Fax: 540 231-2903 
pablotarazaga@vt.ed  
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W. Grafton and Lillian B
Department of Mechanical Science and Engine
Affiliate Professor, 
Department of Aero
University of Illinois at Urbana - Cham
3003 Mechanical Engineering Laboratory 
1206 W. Green Str. 
Urbana, IL 61801 
Tel. (217) 333-304
Fax (217) 244-6534 
E-mail: avakakis@ill   
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Weidong Zhu, Ph.D. 

ty  

Professor 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 
University of Maryland, Baltimore Coun
1000 Hilltop Circle Baltimore, MD 21250 
Tel: 410-455-3394 
Fax: 410-455-1052 
wzhu@umbc.edu 
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